

STRASBURG TOWNSHIP ZONING HEARING BOARD

400 Bunker Hill Road Strasburg, PA 17579 Telephone (717-687-6233 Fax (717-687-9780 Email: <u>secretary@strasburgtownship.com</u> Website: <u>www.strasburgtownship.com</u> Chairman – Donald Welk, Jr. Vice-Chair – Gary Winters Members: June Mengel J. Robert Sangrey Josh Weaver

## LEGAL NOTICE

The Strasburg Township Zoning Hearing Board will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, February 11, 2025, beginning at 7:00 P.M. at the Strasburg Township Municipal Office, 400 Bunker Hill Road, Strasburg, Pennsylvania 17579, to consider the following zoning applications:

The application of Daniel A. Esh seeking a variance from Section 202.10.2 of the Strasburg Township Zoning Ordinance to exceed the maximum permitted height for a proposed accessory building on property located at 970 May Post Office Road in Strasburg Township. The subject property is located in the Rural Residential (RR) Zoning District.

The application of Mervin Smoker seeking a variance from Section 202.10.2 to exceed the maximum permitted height for a proposed accessory building on property located at 139 Reservoir Road in Strasburg Township. The subject property is located in the Rural Residential (RR) Zoning District.

Interested persons are invited to attend the hearing and offer testimony and comments, if desired.

STRASBURG TOWNSHIP ZONING HEARING BOARD